
Tandem Club Runs List for LA, PR and FY postcode areas 2020 

RO Stephen Webb Mobile 07940 372433     Landline 01539 729660     email stephen.webb001@gmail.com 

Date Start Time Coffee Lunch Miles Leaders 

9th February Kendal College 

Milnthorpe Rd, Kendal 

LA9 5AY 

9.15am for 

9.30am 

Beetham Old 

Post Office 

Carnforth 36 Stephen and Jeanette 

Webb 07940 372433 

8th March Carnforth 

Meet at Railway Station 

Market Street LA5 9ET 

9.15am for 

9.30am 

Woodies, 

Crook ‘O’ Lune 

Picnic Site 

Ashton Hall Garden 

Centre 

30 Paul & Jeannette 

Rodman 07768 

647745 

5th April   

Note : First 

Sunday in 

April 

Across the Ferry to 

Wray Castle               

Start Kendal College 

LA9 5AY 

9.15 for 

9.30am 

Cafe Ambio, 

Ings 

Wray Castle NT 

property 

42 Stephen and Jeanette 

Webb 07940 372433 

10th May Great Eccleston Square, 

post code PR3 0ZB 

9.15am for 

9.30am 

Light Ash 

Myerscough 

Scorton 35m John & Anne Hall 

01253 592136 

14th June Padiham leisure centre, 

Park Rd, Padiham 

Lancashire. BB12 8ED 

9.15am for 

9.30am 

Café by the 

River, Read 

garden centre 

The Old Stables, 

Towneley Hall. 

36 Malcolm & Gillian 

Noon  

07805 078360 

12th July Waddington Fell       

Start Scorton Picnic Area 

PR3 1BU   

9.15 for 

9.30am 

Puddleducks, 

Dunsop Bridge 

Waddington 44 Simon & Hayley 

Brown 07757 203423 

9th August A Circuit of the Howgills 

Start Sedbergh 

9.15 for 

9.30am 

Orton Scar Cafe 

or Chocolate 

House 

Ravenstonedale 44 

 

Mike & Helen Nott  

015242 61566 

13th 

September 

The Eden Valley       

Start Crosby 

Ravensworth 

9.15 for 

9.30am 

Mrs Millers, 

Culgaith 

Upfront Gallery and 

Coffee Shop, 

Unthank 

45 

 

Paul & Jeannette 

Rodman 07768 

647745 

11th 

October 

Sunderland Point 

Lancaster Park & Ride at 

M6 J34 

9.15 for 

9.30am 

RSPB Reserve 

Leighton Moss 

Heysham 38 Simon & Hayley 

Brown 07757 203423 

8th 

November 

Beetham Nurseries 

Pool Darkin Lane 

LA7 7AP 

TBC Start with a 

coffee at 

Beetham  

Grange Over Sands 30 - 35 Mike & Helen Nott  

015242 61566 

13th 

December 

Club Dinner – The 

Crooklands Hotel 

12:30 for 

1:00pm 

Where would you like to go in 2021?  

Please bring along ideas for rides   

 Potential pre-lunch 

ride. TBC. 

10th January 

2021 

January ride to finalise 

2021 rides.   

Start : Hornby  

10:00 am 

for ride, 

1:00pm at 

the Cafe 

Ingleton (TBC) Bridge House at 

Wray 1pm to 2pm 

Short ride back to 

Hornby after lunch 

21 Stephen and Jeanette 

Webb 07940 372433 

14th 

February 

2021 

Kirkby Lonsdale and The 

Arnside & Silverdale 

AONB                          

Start : Carnforth 

9.15 for 

9.30am 

Kirkby Lonsdale Arnside 32 John and Janice 

Cowburn 07518 

656919 

14th March 

2021 

Kirkby Stephen and 

Brough Castle 

Start : Crosby 

Ravensworth 

9.15 for 

9.30am 

Kirkby Stephen Brough Castle 40 Stephen and Jeanette 

Webb 07940 372433 

 


